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What property is the $27,669 lien against?
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This lien is for back taxes for a Trust property in Fairfax County (parcel 0904 01 0017) but it was sent to Highland County and then it's trail disappeared. Is it against the property described in the Highland County Court records at book 87 page 240? 
 
This lien entangles the Trust property in Fairfax County and what ever property it is against in Highland County because of the secrecy. Those in control of this entangling lien control the people and assets that are entangled. History suggests that it would not be prudent, but that it would be foolhardy and really stupid, to try to sell either property until the secrecy surrounding this lien is removed. The secrecy obstructs the selling of both properties.

The only way to see where the lien was and where it went is to expose and recognize the lien trail. Why is the lien trail covered with confusion and conflict?  




anthonyoconnell
Text Box
I don't understand why the lien trail cannot be exposed and recognized. There is no other why to see where the lien was, where it is now, and what happened to it along the way. 

Can we expose the recognize the lien trail from Point A (Sent to Highland County) to Point B (Where ever the lien is now)?
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Point A to Point B
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Point A
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Lien sent to Highland County
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Bank where I have no accounts. 
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Does anyone recognize that this address is in Highland County, Virginia? 
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Another bank where I have no accounts. 
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Does anyone recognize that this address is in Highland County, Virginia? 
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Point B
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Where is the lien now? Where happened to it between Point A and Point B? 
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

RE: Lien for $27,699 for back taxes on a property in Fairfax County that was sent
to Highland County and then it's trail disappeared; tax map # 090-4-01-0017
1 message

Greenlief, Kevin C. <Kevin.Greenlief@fairfaxcounty.gov> Thu, Jan 9, 2014 at 4:32 PM
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
Cc: Elizabeth Chichester Morrogh <bvmorrogh@bklawva.com>, John Rife <john@taxva.com>

Dear Mr. O’Connell,

 

On a daily basis you continue to send these emails.  As you know, we have repeatedly answered your inquiries
numerous times.  One such response from our collection attorney, John Rife, dated August 23, 2012 is attached for
reference.  Since that time this matter has come under the jurisdiction of the Fairfax County Circuit Court (see
attached order dated October 5, 2012) and all delinquent real estate taxes on the 15 acres located in Fairfax County at
tax map # 090-4-01-0017 have since then been paid. 

 

Accordingly, and with all due respect, at this point we are treating your continuing emails as spam and no further
response will be forthcoming.

 

Sincerely,

 

Kevin C. Greenlief, Director

Department of  Tax Administration

Fairfax County, Virginia

 

 

From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com] 
Sent: Thursday, January 09, 2014 9:27 AM
To: Greenlief, Kevin C.; darlene.crummett@highlandcounty.gov; Commonwealth Attorney Melissa Ann Dowd; Sheriff
Timothy J. Duff; Vernon D. Wooddell, CEO
Subject: Lien for $27,699 for back taxes on a property in Fairfax County that was sent to Highland County and then
it's trail disappeared.

 

Dear Fairfax County Director of Tax Administration Kevin Greenlief, Highland County Commissioner of Revenue
Darlene Crummett, Highland County Commonwealth Attorney Melissa Ann Dowd, Highland County Sheriff Timothy

mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com
mailto:darlene.crummett@highlandcounty.gov
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This does not answer the question "What property is [or was] the lien against?". Can we look at the evidence? Can the lien trail be exposed and recognized? 
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Duff, and CEO of First and Citizen Bank Vernon D. Wooddell:

 

Please tell me what property this $27,699 lien is against. Please see the attachment "where4p".

 

This lien is for back taxes for a Trust property in Fairfax County (parcel 0904 01 0017) but it was sent to Highland
County and then it's trail disappeared. 

 

Thank you.

 

Anthony M. O'Connell, Trustee

3 attachments

where4p.pdf
354K

Scan.pdf
56K

noname.eml
8K

https://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2&ik=7b22e01e84&view=att&th=143795935512c9d4&attid=0.1&disp=attd&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2&ik=7b22e01e84&view=att&th=143795935512c9d4&attid=0.2&disp=attd&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2&ik=7b22e01e84&view=att&th=143795935512c9d4&attid=0.3&disp=inline&safe=1&zw
anthonyoconnell
Text Box
Order dated Ootober 5, 2012

anthonyoconnell
Line



anthonyoconnell
Text Box
Does anyone recognize the name of the Judge who approved  this document?
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Does anyone recognize the name of the Judge who approved  this document?
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Is this lien against the property described in the Highland County Court records at book 87 page 240?  If so, why not right the wrong and allow me to sell my property without obstructions coming from I know not where?
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Please look 
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Automated Response to Repeated Inquiry Concerning Cancelled (no longer in
force) Bank Lien for previously delinquent real estate taxes on Fairfax County
Parcel, #090--4-01-0017
1 message

Greenlief, Kevin C. <Kevin.Greenlief@fairfaxcounty.gov> Mon, Feb 10, 2014 at 8:28 AM
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Dear Mr. O’Connell,

As you know, I previously answered your question multiple times.  There is no entanglement. There is no secrecy. The
bank lien was only for delinquent real estate taxes on the parcel in Fairfax County (15 acres located in Fairfax County
at tax map # 090-4-01-0017). The bank lien was released long ago. The delinquent taxes were paid prior to 2014.
This issue is closed. The Fairfax County property is currently under the jurisdiction of the Fairfax County Circuit Court.
This issue has nothing to do with any property outside of Fairfax County. No further communication is warranted in
this matter.

Sincerely,

Kevin C. Greenlief, Director
Department of Tax Administration
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This lien is for back taxes for a Trust property in Fairfax County (parcel 0904 01 0017) but it was sent to Highland County and then it's trail disappeared. Is it against the property described in the Highland County Court records at book 87 page 240? 
 
This lien entangles the Trust property in Fairfax County and what ever property it is against in Highland County because of the secrecy. Those in control of this entangling lien control the people and assets that are entangled. History suggests that it would not be prudent, but that it would be foolhardy and really stupid, to try to sell either property until the secrecy surrounding this lien is removed. The secrecy obstructs the selling of both properties.
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This does not answer the question "What property is [or was] the lien against?". Can we look at the evidence? Can the lien trail be exposed and recognized? 
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